

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7912/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2006 in WP No. 14060/2006
of The

HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KISHAN SWAROOP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the

petitioner, put up after summer vacation.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master