

ê

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7912/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2006 in WP No. 14060/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KISHAN SWAROOP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Dutta, ASG

Mrs. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner is not present.

Let notice be issued of any fixed date to the petitioner if he
wants to appear in person.

Learned counsel for the respondent may file counter affidavit
within two weeks.

Let the matter be listed after four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master